
Area Budget 2024/25 - Applications for funding dealt with – Declaration of 
Interest. 
 
9 With reference to the minutes of the Council’s City Administration Committee 
of 21st March 2024, when the committee approved the 2024/25 Area Budget 
allocations, there was submitted a report by the Head of Policy and Corporate 
Governance, advising 
 
(1) of the current position in relation to the Area Partnership’s budget for 2024/25;  
 
(2) that the North East Area Partnership’s Budget allocation for 2024/25 was 

£88,194.44, with £78,758.13 having been allocated to date, leaving a balance 
of £9,436.31, which included funds of £5,000 due to be returned to the 
Council from Community Events Scotland as their event had been cancelled; 
and 

 
(3) of the applications for funding from the Area Budget for 2024/25. 
 
After consideration, the Partnership  
 
(a) noted the position regarding the Area Budget allocation for 2024/25; 
 
(b) the application dealt with under delegated function, as detailed in the report; 
 
(c) requested that the Area Partnership members email Communities Support 

Officer, Anthony Martin at Anthony.martin@glasgow.gov.uk regarding Area 
Budget application questions and queries prior to each meeting when the final 
agenda had been published; and 

 
(d) dealt with applications for funding as follows, the grant award being subject to 

the conditions detailed in the report: 
 
Applicant 
 

 
Purpose of Application 

 
Decision 

Clydeside Model Railway 
Club 
 

Towards the cost of 
materials for a model 
railway system 
 

Awarded £1,419 

Brighter East End Towards the cost of 
materials for sensory 
activities for children in 
the local area 
 

Awarded £1,076 

Greater Easterhouse 
Supporting Hands 

Towards the cost of 
kitchen equipment within 
the community centre 
 

Awarded £2,957.58 

*St George & St Peter 
Community Association 

Towards gardening and 
arts and crafts materials 
 

Awarded £1,166 

mailto:Anthony.martin@glasgow.gov.uk


84th Girls Brigade Towards activity materials 
and equipment 
 

Awarded £440 

**Garthamlock & Craigend 
Development Trust 

Towards start up costs of 
the organisation 
 

Awarded £409 

Gladiator Programme 
Limited 

Towards the replacement 
of the shutter at 
Auchinlea Recreation 
Centre 

Awarded £1,966 

 
*Lynda O’Neill declared an interest in this item of business and took no part in the 
discussion thereon. 
 
**Stephen Orr declared an interest in this item of business and took no part in the 
discussion thereon. 
 


